

HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA TOWN COUNCIL MEETING

FEBRUARY 6, 2024, AT 07:30 PM

Cover Sheet

NOTE Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

ITEM TITLE: Approval of Resolution 2024-2 Approving the 10-Year Water Supply

Facilities Work Plan (Public Works) – LATE

TOWN COUNCIL ACTION:

PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, AND PRESENTATIONS		Department: Public Works Department
PUBLIC HEARING 1 ST / 2 ND READING		Exhibits: • Resolution 2024-2 **Refer to support documents from the workshop package (2-6-24)
CONSENT AGENDA	YES	
COUNCIL DECISION		
ADMINISTRATIVE		

REQUEST: For the Town Council to approve Resolution 2024-2 adopting the 10-yr Water Supply Facilities Work Plan. **Late Submittal for consideration and approval on the consent agenda**

SUMMARY:

The Town of Eatonville (Town) authorized CPH, LLC (CPH) to prepare a 10-Year Water Supply Facilities Work Plan (WSFWP) in response to St. John's River Water Management District's (SJRWMD) requirement to adopt an updated WSFWP into the Town's Comprehensive Plan within 18 months of governing board approval of the 2020 Central Florida Water Initiative Regional Water Supply Plan (CFWI RWSP). The Town Council is required to adopt this 10-yr WSFWP into the Town's Comprehensive Plan by reference through a resolution.

RECOMMENDATION: Staff is recommending the Town Council to approve Resolution 2024-2 adopting the 10-yr Water Supply Facilities Work Plan.

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: N/A